TIANJIN R-SWITCH IMPORT & EXPORT CO.,LTD.
Phone: (+86)22-27838143    Fax: (+86) 22-27838142
Room B-7B, Hechuan Building, Nanjing Road, Heping Dist, Tianjin, China.
Phase Control Thyristors
Feature                                  Typical Applications
  Amplifying gates                                              DC and AC motor control
  International standard cases                                    Controlled DC power supplies
  Hermetic metal cases with Ceramic insulators                     AC Controllers
  And glass metal cases for stud                                  Controlled rectifiers
                                                               Soft starters for induction motors
Stud Type
IT(AV)
VDRM
VRRM
IDRM
IRRM
ITSM
50HZ
VGT IGT VTM ITM dv/dt Rthjc Part  No.
(A) (V) (mA) (A) (V) (mA) (V) (A) (V/µs) (℃/W)
Outline
KP10/2000 10 2000 10 200 2/60 2.4 30
KP20/1200 20 1200 10 400 2.5/100 1.8 60
0.8 T1
KP50/2000 50 2000 20 1000 2.0 150 0.35 T2
KP100/2000 100 2000 30 1800 2.0 300
500
0.2 T3
KP100/3000 100 3000 40 1800 2.6 300 1000
KP200/2000 200 2000 30 3600
3/150
1.8 600 500
0.12 T4
KP200/3000 200 3000 50 3600 2.6 1500 1000
KP300/2000 300 2000 40 5400 1.8 1500
KP350/1600 350 1600 40 6300
3/200
1.5 1500
500
0.1 T5
Notes：  1、Tc=75℃
2、Tj=125℃
Capsule Type
IT(AV)
VDRM
VRRM
IDRM
IRRM
ITSM
50HZ
VGT IGT VTM ITM dv/dt Rthjc Part  No.
(A) (V) (mA) (KA) (V) (mA) (V) (A) (V/µs) (℃/W)
Outline
KP200/3500 200 3500 40 3 2.8/600 1000
KP300/1800 300 1800 30 4.5 2.0/900 500
KP500/600 500 600 20 6
3/150
1.4/1500 500
0.08 T6
KP300/3500 300 3500 40 4.5 2.8/900 1000
KP400/2600 400 2600 40 6 2.4/1200
KP500/1800 500 1800 30 7.5 2.0/1500
KP800/600 800 600 20 12.5
3/200
1.5/2000
500
0.045 T7
KP200/6000 200 6000 120 3 3.8/600
KP300/4600 300 4600 100 4.5
3/200
3.2/900
1000 0.035 T9
TIANJIN R-SWITCH IMPORT & EXPORT CO.,LTD.
Phone: (+86)22-27838143    Fax: (+86) 22-27838142
Room B-7B, Hechuan Building, Nanjing Road, Heping Dist, Tianjin, China.
IT(AV)
VDRM
VRRM
IDRM
IRRM
ITSM
50HZ
VGT IGT VTM ITM dv/dt Rthjc Part  No.
(A) (V) (mA) (KA) (V) (mA) (V) (A) (V/µs) (℃/W)
Outline
KP400/3500 400 3500 80 6 2.6/1200
KP500/2600 500 2600 60 7.5 2.2/1500
1000
KP800/1800 800 1800 50 12 1.8/2000
KP1000/600 1000 600 40 21
3/200
1.5/3000
500
0.035 T9
KP800/3500 800 3500 120 12 2.8/2000 1000
KP1000/1800 1000 1800 100 18 2.0/3000
KP1200/600 1200 600 80 24
3/200
1.5/3000
500
0.031 T10
KP500/6000 500 6000 200 8 4.0/1500
KP800/4600 800 4600 150 10 3.2/2000
KP1000/3500 1000 3500 120 18 2.6/3000
1000
KP1200/1800 1200 1800 100 28 2.2/3000
KP1500/600 1500 600 80 36
3/200
1.5/6000
500
0.022 T11
KP1200/3500 1200 3500 200 20 2.8/3000
KP1500/2600 1500 2600 150 27 2.4/3000
1000
KP1800/1800 1800 1800 120 33 2.0/3000
KP2000/600 2000 600 100 40
3.5/250
1.4/6000
500
0.018 T12
KP1000/6000 1000 6000 250 15 4.2/3000
KP1200/4600 1200 4600 200 20 3.0/3000
KP1500/3500 1500 3500 180 25 2.4/3000
KP1800/2600 1800 2600 150 30 2.2/6000
1000
KP2000/1800 2000 1800 120 36 1.8/6000
KP2500/600 2500 600 100 50
3.5/250
1.4/6000
500
0.015 T13
KP1500/6000 1500 6000 300 25 3.6/3000
KP1800/4600 1800 4600 280 30 3.0/6000
KP2000/3500 2000 3500 250 36 2.4/6000
KP2500/2600 2500 2600 200 45
4/300
2.0/6000
1000 0.011 T14
KP3000/1800 3000 1800 180 54 2.0/9000
KP3500/600 3500 600 150 65
4/300
1.4/9000
500 0.011 T14
KP2000/6000 2000 6000 350 30 3.8/6000
KP3000/3200 3000 3200 300 45 2.4/9000
KP4000/2000 4000 2000 250 60 2.0/9000
1000
KP5000/600 5000 600 200 90 1.5/9000 500
0.008 T15
KP2500/6000 2500 6000 400 35 4.0/9000
KP4000/3200 4000 3200 350 60 2.2/9000
KP5000/2000 5000 2000 300 80 1.8/9000
1000
KP6000/600 6000 600 250 100
4/400
1.4/9000 500
0.006 T16
Notes： 1、Tc=75℃
2、Tj=125℃